201 ICE HOCKEY

£Q IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 14 APR 2014
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Weight
Date of Birth

No Name

2 ALTMANN Mario
102 BACHER Stefan

16 BISCHOFBERGER Johannes
103 DULLER Christoph

11 FISCHER Mario
109 GANAHL Manuel

9 GEIER Manuel

19 GEIER Stefan

17 GRABNER Michael

6 HEINRICH Dominique

8 HERBURGER Raphael
110 HOFER Fabio
27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas
25 IBERER Matthias
108 ISOPP Maximilian Oliver
101 KICKERT David

18 KOCH Thomas

4 KOMAREK Konstantin
23 KRISTLER Andreas
30 LANGE Mathias

15 LATUSA Manuel

7 LEBLER Brian

3 LUKAS Robert
104 MAYRHAUSER Niklas
22 MITTERDORFER Daniel
105 MUHLSTEIN Florian
111 NAGELER DANIEL

14 NODL Andreas

10 OBERKOFLER Daniel
112 OBRIST Patrick
26 PALLESTRANG Alexander
20 PETER Patrick
113 PETRIK Benjamin
24 PETRIK Nicolas
114 PLATZER Patrick
115 POCK Markus
116 PUSCHNIK Kevin

12 RAFFL Michael

5 RAFFL Thomas
117 RAUCHENWALD Alexander
13 SCHIECHL Michael
118 SCHLACHER Markus
120 SCHNEIDER Peter
28 SCHUMNIG Martin
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard
100 STROHMEIER Rupert

1 SWETTE Rene
21 TRATTNIG Matthias
119 ULMER Martin
106 UNTERWEGER Clemens
107 WIEDERGUT Andreas

Total: 47 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
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1.94/6'4"
1.87/62"
1.72/5'8"
1.87/62"
1.87/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.79/5"10"
1.80/511"
1.86/6"1"
1.75/59"
1.78 /510"
1.79/510"
1.89/62"
1.88/62"
1.81/511"
1.88/62"
1.73/58"
1.82/6'0"
1.79 /510"
1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.92/6'4"
1.77 /510"
1.86/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.87/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.86/6"1"
1.84/6'0"
1.83/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.81/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6'"1"
1.75/59"
1.85/6"1"
1.94/6'4"
1.77 /510"
1.81/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.81/511"
1.82/6'0"
1.86/6"1"
1.85/6"1"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.75/5'9"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"

kg / Ibs

98 /216
87 /192
70/154
89 /196
90/ 198
781172
85/187
781172
85/187
76 /168
721159
80/176
85/187
91 /201
80/176
76 /168
771170
85/187
75/ 165
84 /185
88 /194
100/220
84 /185
83/183
80/176
82/181
86 /190
88 /194
741163
85/187
86 /190
90 /198
7317161
86 /190
771170
80/176
75/ 165
87 /192
97 /214
7117157
8771192
86 /190
83/183
84 /185
89/196
79/174
82/181
96 /212
771170
82 /181
83/183

4 NOV 1986
4 JUL 1989
13 JUL 1994
14 FEB 1994
5 MAY 1989
12 JUL 1990
8 JAN 1988
8 JAN 1988
50OCT 1987
31 JUL 1990
2 JAN 1989
23 JAN 1991
14 DEC 1989
29 APR 1985
5 FEB 1990
16 MAR 1994
17 AUG 1983
8 NOV 1992
30 AUG 1990
13 APR 1985
23 JAN 1984
16 JUL 1988
29 AUG 1978
1 NOV 1993
25 JUL 1989
12 NOV 1990
1 SEP 1986
28 FEB 1987
16 JUL 1988
27 FEB 1993
4 APR 1990
27 JAN 1994
27 OCT 1988
19 MAR 1984
29 JAN 1992
15 JAN 1992
2 SEP 1991
1 DEC 1988
19 JUN 1986
11 MAY 1993
29 JAN 1989
23 AUG 1987
4 APR 1991
28 JUL 1989
19 FEB 1986
15 AUG 1991
21 AUG 1988
22 APR 1979
26 APR 1988
1 APR 1992
19 APR 1988

VSV Villach

VSV Villach

HC Davos

Red Bull Salzburg
Vienna Capitals
Graz 99ers

KAC Klagenfurt
KAC Klagenfurt
New York Islanders
Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Biel

Red Bull Salzburg
Timra IK

EHC Linz

KAC Klagenfurt
Vienna Capitals
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
Iserlohn Roosters
Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Linz

EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Linz

Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
Vienna Capitals
VSV Villach

EC Dornbirn

VSV Villach

Red Bull Salzburg
Vienna Capitals
Philadelphia Flyers
Red Bull Salzburg
VSV Villach
Vienna Capitals
Vienna Capitals
University of Notre Dame
KAC Klagenfurt
Brynas Gavle
Graz 99ers

KAC Klagenfurt
Red Bull Salzburg
EHC Biel

Hokki Kajaani
Graz 99ers
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2014

£

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

Function

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Citizenship

Date of Birth

Head Coach: VIVEIROS Emanuel AUT 8 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach: BRANDNER Christoph AUT 5JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: KALT Dieter AUT 26 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob CAN 19 JAN 1958
General Manager: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Team Leader: KALT Dieter AUT 29 JUL 1941
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966
Equipment Manager: VACZI Zoltan HUN 28 APR 1967
Physiotherapist: AICHNER Alexander AUT 22 NOV 1970
Physiotherapist: LAIMER Thomas AUT 18 JAN 1980
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther AUT 11 MAY 1958
Team Video Coach: KERSCHBAUMER Markus AUT 6 MAY 1975
Media Manager: RUSSMANN Florian AUT 20 NOV 1981

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 14 APR 2014
HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

kg / Ibs

18 AZARI Zsolt F L 1.85/6'"1" 86/190 30 AUG 1986 DAB Dunaujvaros
30 BALIZS Bence GK L 1.93/6'4" 95/209 30 MAY 1990 Sapa Fehervar
28 BARTALIS Istvan F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 7 SEP 1990 IF Troja-Ljungby

9 BENK Andras F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 3 SEP 1987 Sapa Fehervar
27 GOZ Balazs D L 1.81/5"11" 86/190 3 AUG 1992 Morzine-Avoriaz Pingouins
15 GROSCHL Tamas D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 21 AUG 1980 DAB Dunaujvaros
22 HARI Janos F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 3 MAY 1992 [IFK Helsinki

3 HETENYI Peter D L 1.85/6'"1" 83/183 27 JAN 1991 Sapa Fehervar
29 HETENYI Zoltan GK L 1.89/62" 85/187 18 FEB 1988 Sapa Fehervar
31 HUFFNER Adrian D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 11 DEC 1986 DAB Dunaujvaros
12 KISS Daniel D R 1.80/5'"11" 85/187 2 AUG 1991 Sapa Fehervar
16 KOGER Daniel F L 1.88/62" 88/194 10 NOV 1989 Elmira Jackals

2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 18 MAR 1984 Sapa Fehervar
11 LADANYI Balazs F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 6 JAN 1976 DAB Dunaujvaros
25 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 15 AUG 1989 Sapa Fehervar
23 MIHALY Arpad F L 1.88/62" 99/218 27 JUN 1980 Sapa Fehervar
16 NAGY Gergo F L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 10 OCT 1989 Quad City Mallards
13 NAGY Krisztian F L 1.77 /510" 84 /185 28 JUL 1994 EIl Paso Rhinos
24 NEMES Benjamin F L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 18 MAR 1993 Sapa Fehervar
98 NEMETH Attila F L 1.81/5"11" 84/185 12 OCT 1992 Sapa Fehervar

7 ORBAN Attila D L 1.89/62" 94/207 1JUN 1990 Sapa Fehervar
14 POZSGAI Tamas D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUL 1988 Sapa Fehervar

1 RAJNA Miklos GK L 1.80/511" 85/187 22 JUN 1991 Sapa Fehervar
17 SARPATKI Tamas F R 1.94/6'4" 85/187 28 DEC 1994 Sapa Fehervar

4 SEBOK Balazs F L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 14 DEC 1994 Karpat Oulu
99 SEVELA Peter GK L 1.79/5"10" 79/174 16 OCT 1983 DAB Dunaujvaros
20 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.88/62" 88/194 24 FEB 1988 Krefeld Pinguine
26 SZIRANYI Bence D L 1.89/6'2" 82/181 17 FEB 1988 Sapa Fehervar

6 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81/511" 85/187 11 JAN 1977 Sapa Fehervar

5 VARGA Arnold D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 19 JUN 1992 Sapa Fehervar
21 VAS Janos F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 29 JAN 1984 Rouen Dragons
10 VAS Marton D L 1.89/6'2" 92/203 2 MAR 1980 Frankfurt Lions

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHERNOMAZ Rich CAN 1 SEP 1963
Assistant Coach: CLARK Gary CAN 23 NOV 1959
Assistant Coach: MAJOROSS Gergely HUN 19 MAY 1979
Assistant Coach: SILLE Tamas HUN 23 NOV 1969
Assistant Coach: SCANDELLA Diego ITA 7 MAY 1964
Team Leader: IMRE Lajos HUN 14 MAY 1963
Equipment Manager: KERI Rudolf HUN 18 MAY 1961
Physiotherapist: BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974
Team Doctor: MAJZIK Erno HUN 5 JUN 1968

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

AKIMOTO Denis
FUKUFUJI Yutaka
HAGA Yosuke
HASHIBA Ryo
HASHIMOTO Ryo
INOUE Mitsuaki
KAWAI Takuma
KELLER Aaron

KUJI Shuhei
MITAMURA Kohei
NARISAWA Yuta
NISHIWAKI Masahito
OBARA Daisuke
OSAWA Yuto

SAITO Takeshi
SAKATA Shun
SASAKI Kazumasa
SATO Hiroshi

SATO Sho
SHIGENO Shunsuke
TAKAGI Kenta
TAKAHASHI Seiji
TANAKA Go

UENO Hiroki
YAMASHITA Takafumi
YAMASHITA Takuro
YANADORI Shinya

Pos

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

-~

~

~

Shoots/

As of MON 14 APR 2014
JPN .Japan

Height

Catches m/ftin

1.80/511"
1.85/6"1"
1.74 /59"
1.80/5"11"
1.77 /510"
1.72/58"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.71/57"
1.75/59"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.76 /59"
1.81/511"
1.76 /59"
1.81/511"
1.79/510"
1.82/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.94/6'4"
1.82/6'0"
1.73/58"
1.73/58"
1.78 /510"
1.77 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.77 /510"

Weight
kg / Ibs

90/ 198
83/183
781172
83/183
75/ 165
65/143
92 /203
84 /185
771170
791174
721159
771170
82 /181
86 /190
80/176
84 /185
80/176
98 /216
771170
96 /212
87 /192
781172
721159
80/176
86 /190
82/181
771170

Date of Birth

20 AUG 1991
17 SEP 1982
5 SEP 1986
6 MAY 1986
23 OCT 1992
4 JUL 1986
10 AUG 1988
1 MAR 1975
27 APR 1987
19 FEB 1992
14 APR 1987
6 OCT 1982
4 JUN 1981
3 OCT 1993
8 MAR 1981
13 JUN 1987
12 NOV 1989
18 FEB 1983
7 SEP 1983
14 MAR 1990
14 DEC 1993
24 FEB 1993
6 OCT 1983
8 APR 1986
11 NOV 1987
22 MAY 1988
15 DEC 1986

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nikko Ice Bucks

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

High1 Chuncheon
Tohoku Free Blades
Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

QOji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
QOji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Nippon Paper Cranes
Nippon Paper Cranes
Oji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nikko Ice Bucks

QOji Eagles

Tohoku Free Blades
Nippon Paper Cranes

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAHON Mark GER 11 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Norio JPN 10 SEP 1964
Team Leader: SAKAI Toshiyuki JPN 3 SEP 1964
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

6
20
11
18
29
10

3
26
13
27
19
16

8
24

7
14

2
15
22
17

1

9
25
12
21
30
28
23

5

AHN Hyunmin
AHN Jin Hui
CHANG Jun-lI
CHO Minho
HWANG Hyun Ho
JUNG Bungchun
KIM Bum Jin

KIM Donghwan
KIM Hyung Joon
KIM Hyunsoo

KIM Kisung

KIM Sangwook
KIM Won Jung
KIM Wonjun

KIM Wooyoung
KIM Yoonhwan
LEE Don Ku

LEE Yongjun

LEE Young Jun
OH Hyonho

PARK Sungje
PARK Woosang
RADUNSKE Brock
SHIN Sanghoon
SIN Sangwoo
SON Hoseung
SUH Sin |l

SWIFT Michael Owen
YOUNG Bryan William

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

Media Manager:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Name

BYUN Sun Wook
KIM Sung-Bae
KIM Yoon Sung
SHIM Eui Sik
LEE Jung-Sun
KIM Young jin
CHEON Jinyoung
LEE Sungkeun
HAN Changsoo
JIN Gangho

KIM Eunkuk

LEE Chang Young

As of MON 14 APR 2014
KOR -Korea

Shoots/ Height Weight

kg / Ibs

Catches m/ftin

R
R
R
R
L
L
R
R
L
L
L
L
R
R
R
R
L
R
R
R
R
R
L
R
L
L
L
L
L

1.76 /59" 77/170
1.80/511" 84/185
1.82/6'0" 85/187
1.75/5'9" 83/183
1.76 /59" 71/157
1.72/58" 78/172
1.77 /510" 84/185
1.76/5'9" 80/176
1.72/58" 69/152

1.78 /510" 80/176
1.78 /510" 83/183
1.80/5"11" 85/187
1.80/511" 83/183
1.78/5'10" 81/179
1.83/6'0" 83/183
1.76/5'9" 85/187
1.80/511" 95/209
1.78 /510" 80/176

1.84/6'0" 75/165
1.76/5'9" 76/168
1.73/58" 82/181
1.92/6'4" 88/194
1.96/6'5" 95/209
1.70/57" 74/163
1.75/5'9" 80/176
1.80/5"1" 78/172
1.76 /59" 77/170
1.76 /59" 79/174
1.86/6'1" 86/190

SONG Chi Young Benedict

KIM Jungmin

Date of Birth

27 SEP 1986
6 MAR 1991
14 JUN 1985
4 JAN 1987
3 SEP 1990
4 DEC 1986
11 JAN 1987
14 FEB 1984
27 APR 1987
9 DEC 1984
14 MAY 1985
21 APR 1988
18 DEC 1984
4 MAY 1991
17 JUN 1988
24 AUG 1985
7 FEB 1988
4 FEB 1985
3 JAN 1991
29 OCT 1986
3 AUG 1988
30 MAY 1985
5 APR 1983
1 AUG 1993
12 DEC 1987
23 NOV 1982
21 APR 1985
26 MAR 1987
6 AUG 1986

Citizenship
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
CAN
KOR

Daemyung Sangmu
Kiekko-Vantaa
High1 Chuncheon
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla

High1 Chuncheon
High1 Chuncheon
Daemyung Sangmu
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla
Daemyung Sangmu
Kiekko-Vantaa
Anyang Halla
Daemyung Sangmu
Daemyung Sangmu
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla
Daemyung Sangmu
Daemyung Sangmu
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla
Kiekko-Vantaa
Daemyung Sangmu
Anyang Halla
Daemyung Sangmu
High1 Chuncheon
High1 Chuncheon

Date of Birth

17 NOV 1964
19 JUL 1972
8 APR 1971
5 DEC 1969
14 JAN 1973

11 DEC 1949
6 AUG 1966
15JUL 1973

15 AUG 1980
13 SEP 1988

25 MAR 1972
13 JUN 1970

25 MAR 1981

14 MAR 1974
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201 ICE HOCKEY

£Q IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA
GOYANG

Division | - Group A

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM385000_32E 14.0 Report Created MON 14 APR 2014 16:24 GMT+9 Page 2/2



2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 11 APR 2014
SLO -Slovenia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

90 ANKERST Jaka
91 BASIC Luka
7 GOLICIC Bostjan
29 GRACNAR Luka
15 GREGORC Blaz
1 HOCEVAR Andrej
8 JEGLIC Ziga
92 KOBLAR Gregor
11 KOPITAR Anze
96 KOPITAR Gasper
23 KOREN Gal
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
28 KRANJC Ales
30 KRISTAN Robert
99 KROSELJ Gasper
10 KURALT Anze
18 LEBER Rok
100 LOGAR Miha
87 MILOVANOVIC Jakob
13 MURSAK Jan
16 MUSIC Ales
27 OGRAJENSEK Ken
88 PAJIC Rok
95 PANCE Eric
19 PANCE Ziga
17 PAVLIN Ziga
93 PESUT Ziga
98 PINTARIC Matija
14 PODLIPNIK Matic
21 PRETNAR Klemen
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz
5 ROBAR Mitja
12 RODMAN David
22 RODMAN Marcel
25 SABOLIC Robert
94 SELAN Maks
6 STEBIH Miha
97 SUSANJ Gasper
4 TAVZELJ Andrej
24 TICAR Rok
2 TOSIC Luka
26 URBAS Jan
89 VERLIC Miha

Total: 38 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function

kg / Ibs

1.80/511" 78/172
1.80/511" 80/176

1.83/6'0" 88/194
K 1.78 /510" 83/183
1.90/6'3" 95/209
K 1.83/6'0" 83/183
1.85/6'1" 80/176
1.80/511" 78/172
1.93/6'4" 93/205
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.84/6'0" 84/185
1.90/6'3" 95/209
1.82/6'0" 91/201
K 1.82/6'0" 85/187
K 1.88/62" 86/190
1.75/5'9" 80/176

1.80/511" 80/176
1.78 /510" 76/ 168

1.83/6'0" 87/192
1.80/5"11" 87 /192
1.76 /59" 82/181

1.77 /510" 75/ 165
1.78 /510" 76/ 168

1.74/5'9" 84/185
1.85/6'1" 89/196
1.93/6'4" 97/214

1.80/56"1" 77/170
1.81/511" 81/179
1.81/511" 83/183
1.80/511" 82/181
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R
L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
R
L
R
L
L
R
R
R
L
L
R
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

1.84/6'0" 89/196
1.77 /510" 86/ 190
1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.83/6'0" 90/198
1.84/6'0" 92/203
1.90/6'3" 92/203
1.86/6'1" 93/205
1.88/62" 95/209
1.80/5"11" 82/181
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.92/6'4" 98/216
1.94/6'4" 85/187

27 MAR 1989
7 OCT 1989
12 JUN 1989
31 OCT 1993
18 JAN 1990
21 NOV 1984
24 FEB 1988
15 JAN 1993
24 AUG 1987
13 AUG 1992
16 JAN 1992
26 FEB 1986
29 JUL 1981
4 APR 1983
9 FEB 1987
31 OCT 1991
29 APR 1992
9 JUL 1995
18 MAR 1984
20 JAN 1988
28 JUN 1982
30 AUG 1991
26 SEP 1985
10 APR 1991
1 JAN 1989
30 APR 1985
5 OCT 1992
11 AUG 1989
9 AUG 1992
31 AUG 1986
25 APR 1979
4 JAN 1983
10 SEP 1983
25 SEP 1981
18 SEP 1988
20 NOV 1988
7 APR 1992
30 JUN 1988
14 MAR 1984
3 MAY 1989
10 MAR 1988
26 JAN 1989
21 AUG 1991

Citizenship

Briancon Diables Rouges
HK Astana

Briancon Diables Rouges
Red Bull Salzburg

HC Pardubice

Epinal Dauphins

ERC Ingolstadt

Olimpija Ljubljana

Los Angeles Kings
Ontario Reign

HKm Zvolen

Sary-Arka Karaganda
Kolner Haie

HK Nitra

Sparta Sarpsborg

Epinal Dauphins

IK Pantern Malmo

Red Bull Salzburg
Briancon Diables Rouges
CSKA Moscow

Olimpija Ljubljana
Olimpija Ljubljana

HC Ceske Budejovice
Olimpija Ljubljana
Bolzano Foxes

IF Troja-Ljungby

Olimpija Ljubljana
Olofstroms IK

Dukla Jihlava

VSV Villach

IF Troja-Ljungby

Krefeld Pinguine

IK Oskarshamn
Schwenninger Wild Wings
ERC Ingolstadt

Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Dukla Jihlava

Epinal Dauphins

Rouen Dragons

Kolner Haie
Villard-de-Lans Ours
EHC Munchen

Olimpija Ljubljana

Date of Birth

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

KOPITAR Matjaz
GLAVIC Gaber
ZUPANCIC Nik
KONTREC Dejan
KOVAC Joze
DRAGAN Milan
TERLIKAR Drago

SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

6 NOV 1965
11 MAR 1978
3 OCT 1968
23 JAN 1970
23 SEP 1961
21 JUN 1964
19 JAN 1955
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201 ICE HOCKEY

£Q IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: MARC Manca SLO 21 JUN 1984
Physiotherapist: MIRNIK Luka SLO 23 APR 1987
Team Doctor: STRAZAR Klemen SLO 14 MAR 1971
Team Video Coach: BURNIK Ales SLO 25 JUL 1980
Media Manager: PRELC Peter SLO 22 FEB 1983

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 14 APR 2014
UKR -Ukraine

Shoots/ Height Weight

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

3 ALEKSYUK Volodymyr
39 BALABAN Mykhailo
83 BELUKHIN Yevgen
38 BEZKHLIBNY Andri
24 BLAGY Roman
25 BONDARYEV Artem
15 BORYSENKO Ruslan
19 CHERNENKO Sergi

6 DONIKA Vitali
26 FEDOTENKO Ruslan

1 GAIDUCHENKO Sergi
22 GNIDENKO Artem
37 ISAYENKO Denys
21 KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn

5 KUGUT Igor
23 KVITCHENKO Maxym
18 LADYGIN Mykola
36 LYALKA Vitali
28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali
17 MATERUKHIN Olexander

8 MIKHNOV Andri
30 NAPNENKO Yevgen

2 NAVARENKO Yuri
35 NIMENKO Dmytro
34 PADAKIN Pavlo
33 PETRANGOVSKY Yuri
27 PETRUKHNO Denys
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander

9 PONIKAROVSKY Olexi
20 RAMAZANOV Shamil

4 RAZIN Gennadi
29 SELIVERSTOV Vadym

7 SHAFARENKO Oleg
32 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo
13 SKRYPETS Danylo
31 TOLKUNOV Dmytro
10 TORYANYK Olexander
16 TYMCHENKO Oleg
12 VARLAMOV Sergi
11 ZAKHAROV Viktor

Total: 34 players and 6 goalkeepers

Team officials:

kg / Ibs

D L 1.81/511" 83/183
GK R 1.84/6'0" 74/163
F L 1.80/5"1" 79/174
GK L 1.72/5'8" 67/148
F L 1.90/6'3" 93/205
F L 1.81/511" 92/203
D L 1.84/6'0" 91/201
F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203
F L 1.81/511" 95/209
F L 1.85/6'1" 89/196
GK L 1.96/6'5" 103/227
F R 1.77 /510" 81/179
D L 1.75/5'9" 90/198
F R 1.85/6'"1" 93/205
D L 1.80/511" 85/187
F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170
D L 1.93/6'4" 94/207
F R 1.86/6'"1" 75/165
D L 1.78 /510" 75/165
F R 1.83/6'0" 95/209
F L 2.00/6'7" 98/216
GK L 1.79/510" 74/163
D L 1.72/58" 75/165
F L 1.77/510" 77 /170
F R 1.90/6'3" 95/209
F L 1.87/6'2" 87/192
D L 1.80/5"11" 84/185
D L 1.80/511" 82/181
F L 1.95/6'5" 101/223
F L 1.87/62" 100/220
D L 1.92/6'4" 96/212
GK L 1.73/5'8" 81/179
F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
GK R 1.86/6'"1" 82/181
D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181
D R 1.82/6'0" 86/190
F R 1.95/6'5" 105/231
F L 1.78 /510" 100/ 220
F L 1.77 /510" 82/181
F L 1.95/6'5" 82/181

22 JUN 1987
19 SEP 1990
20 AUG 1983
25 JUL 1989
25 OCT 1987
12 JAN 1983
11 JAN 1983
16 FEB 1984
12 MAY 1982
18 JAN 1979

6 JUN 1989

3 FEB 1980
17 MAR 1980
24 OCT 1979
22 APR 1984
13 MAR 1990
7 DEC 1983
8 AUG 1996
4 APR 1980
17 OCT 1981
26 NOV 1983
27 MAY 1988
10 SEP 1979
1 MAY 1988

8 JUN 1994
9 DEC 1994
18 SEP 1989
19 NOV 1981
9 APR 1980
17 JUN 1989

3 FEB 1978
18 FEB 1981
31 OCT 1981
19 SEP 1994
11 SEP 1994
27 MAY 1979

5 JAN 1990
27 APR 1978
21 JUL 1978

8 JAN 1994

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Sokil Kyiv

Donbass Donetsk

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Donbass Donetsk

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Kompanion Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv

HK Sarov

Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Kompanion Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv
Dynamo Moscow

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Donbass Donetsk

Hull Stingrays

Moloda Gvardia Donetsk
Molot-Prikamie Perm
Dynamo Minsk
Metallurg Zhlobin

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
HK Gomel

Kompanion Kyiv
Calgary Hitmen

Moloda Gvardia Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk

Titan Klin

SKA St. Petersburg

HK Ryazan

Donbass Donetsk

HK Astana

Yunost Minsk

Moloda Gvardia Donetsk
Moloda Gvardia Donetsk
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Donbass Donetsk
Yunost Minsk

Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk

Date of Birth

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

NAZAROV Andrei
GODYNYUK Olexander
SIMCHUK Kostyantyn
VITER Sergi
SHAKUROV Sergi
PYLYPCHUK Sergi
GOREVOI Olexander
BUGERA Sergi
SECHIN Olexander
SEKRETNY Volodymyr

Citizenship
RUS
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

22 MAY 1974
27 JAN 1970
26 FEB 1974
24 JAN 1975
14 SEP 1964
19 JUL 1963
8 MAY 1972
9 DEC 1983
14 OCT 1967
2 OCT 1985
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: SIGANOV Olexander UKR 20 AUG 1974
Team Video Coach: NOVITSKI Oleg BLR 16 DEC 1983

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 21 APR 2014
Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

2 ALTMANN Mario D L 1.94/6'4" 98/216 4 NOV 1986 VSV Villach
3 PETER Patrick D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 27 JAN 1994 Vienna Capitals 20 APR 2014
4 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 NOV 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
6 HEINRICH Dominique D L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 31 JUL 1990 Red Bull Salzburg
7 LEBLER Brian F L 1.92/6'4" 100/220 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 16 JUL 1988 EHC Linz
11 FISCHER Mario F L 1.87/62" 90/198 5 MAY 1989 Vienna Capitals
12 PETRIK Nicolas F L 1.81/5"11" 86/190 19 MAR 1984 EC Dornbirn
13 SCHIECHL Michael F L 1.81/5"11" 87/192 29 JAN 1989 Vienna Capitals
14 MITTERDORFER Daniel D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 25 JUL 1989 EHC Linz 20 APR 2014
18 KOCH Thomas F L 1.73/5'8" 77/170 17 AUG 1983 KAC Klagenfurt
19 GEIER Stefan F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt 20 APR 2014
20 MUHLSTEIN Florian D L 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 12 NOV 1990 Red Bull Salzburg 20 APR 2014
21 GEIER Manuel F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
23 SCHLACHER Markus D R 1.80/5"11" 86/190 23 AUG 1987 Vienna Capitals
24 PETRIK Benjamin F R 1.82/6'0" 73/161 27 OCT 1988 VSV Villach
25 |BERER Matthias F L 1.88/6'2" 91/201 29 APR 1985 EHC Linz
26 BACHER Stefan D L 1.87/62" 87/192 4 JUL 1989 VSV Villach 21 APR 2014
27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 14 DEC 1989 Timra IK
28 SCHUMNIG Martin D R 1.82/6'0" 84/185 28 JUL 1989 KAC Klagenfurt
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986 Brynas Gavle
30 SWETTE Rene GK L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 21 AUG 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: AICHNER Alexander AUT 22 NOV 1970
Team Doctor: BACHLER Gunther AUT 11 MAY 1958
Assistant Coach: KALT Dieter AUT 26 JUN 1974
Equipment Manager: KRANZ Peter AUT 23 AUG 1966
Head Coach: VIVEIROS Emanuel AUT 8 JAN 1966
Assistant Coach: DAUM Rob CAN 19 JAN 1958
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 25
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 85/187
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 19 APR 2014
Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

HUN - Hungary

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

2 KOVACS Csaba F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 18 MAR 1984 Sapa Fehervar
4 SEBOK Balazs F L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 14 DEC 1994 Karpat Oulu
5 VARGA Arnold D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 19 JUN 1992 Sapa Fehervar
6 TOKAJI Viktor D R 1.81/511" 85/187 11 JAN 1977 Sapa Fehervar
7 ORBAN Attila D L 1.89/6'2" 94/207 1JUN 1990 Sapa Fehervar
9 BENK Andras F L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 3 SEP 1987 Sapa Fehervar
10 VAS Marton D L 1.89/62" 92/203 2 MAR 1980 Frankfurt Lions
13 NAGY Krisztian F L 1.77 /510" 84 /185 28 JUL 1994 EIl Paso Rhinos
14 POZSGAI Tamas D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 26 JUL 1988 Sapa Fehervar
15 GROSCHL Tamas D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 21 AUG 1980 DAB Dunaujvaros
16 KOGER Daniel F L 1.88/62" 88/194 10 NOV 1989 Elmira Jackals
18 AZARI Zsolt F L 1.85/6'"1" 86/190 30 AUG 1986 DAB Dunaujvaros
20 SOFRON Istvan F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 24 FEB 1988 Krefeld Pinguine
21 VAS Janos F L 1.86/6'1" 92/203 29 JAN 1984 Rouen Dragons
22 HARI Janos F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 3 MAY 1992 IFK Helsinki
23 MIHALY Arpad F L 1.88/6'2" 99/218 27 JUN 1980 Sapa Fehervar
25 MAGOSI Balint F R 1.86/6'"1" 91/201 15 AUG 1989 Sapa Fehervar
26 SZIRANYI Bence D L 1.89/62" 82/181 17 FEB 1988 Sapa Fehervar
28 BARTALIS Istvan F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 7 SEP 1990 IF Troja-Ljungby
29 HETENYI Zoltan GK L 1.89/6'2" 85/187 18 FEB 1988 Sapa Fehervar
30 SEVELA Peter GK L 1.79/5"10" 79/174 16 OCT 1983 DAB Dunaujvaros
31 HUFFNER Adrian D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 11 DEC 1986 DAB Dunaujvaros
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHERNOMAZ Rich CAN 1 SEP 1963
Physiotherapist: BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974
Equipment Manager: KERI Rudolf HUN 18 MAY 1961
Assistant Coach: MAJOROSS Gergely HUN 19 MAY 1979
Team Doctor: MAJZIK Erno HUN 5 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: SCANDELLA Diego ITA 7 MAY 1964
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.85/6'1"
Average weight: 88/194
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 20 APR 2014
Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

SASAKI Kazumasa
KELLER Aaron

3 1.79/5'10" 80/176
4

6 AKIMOTO Denis

7

8

1.82/6'0" 84/185
1.80/511" 90/ 198
1.77 /510" 75/165
1.81/511" 86/190
1.82/6'0" 98/216
1.80/5"11" 92/203
1.78/5"0" 77/170
1.81/511" 84/185

12 NOV 1989 Qiji Eagles
1 MAR 1975 Qji Eagles
20 AUG 1991 Nippon Paper Cranes
23 OCT 1992 Qiji Eagles
3 OCT 1993 Qji Eagles
18 FEB 1983 Nippon Paper Cranes
10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes
13 JUN 1987 Nippon Paper Cranes

HASHIMOTO Ryo
OSAWA Yuto
9 SATO Hiroshi
10 KAWAI Takuma
11 NISHIWAKI Masahito
13 SAKATA Shun

14 TANAKA Go 1.73/58" 727159 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
15 MITAMURA Kohei 1.75/5'9" 79/174 19 FEB 1992 Qji Eagles

16 OBARA Daisuke 1.76 /59" 82/181 4 JUN 1981 Nippon Paper Cranes
19 SAITO Takeshi 1.76 /59" 80/176 8 MAR 1981 Oji Eagles

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi 1.77 /510" 86/ 190 11 NOV 1987 Qiji Eagles

21 KUJI Shuhei 1.71/57" 777170 27 APR 1987 Qji Eagles

22 YANADORI Shinya 1.77 /510" 77/170 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
24 TAKAGI Kenta 1.82/6'0" 87/192 14 DEC 1993 Nippon Paper Cranes
25 TAKAHASHI Seiji 1.73/58" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Oji Eagles

27 UENO Hiroki 1.78/5'10" 80/176 8 APR 1986 Nikko Ice Bucks

28 YAMASHITA Takuro 1.83/6'0" 82/181 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka 1.85/6'1" 83/183 17 SEP 1982 Nikko Ice Bucks

GO MMM MOTMOTMT T MO™TMTTTOOOO
r—r Oy >xXaorroxxxaorrO D gDy x0x

A X

30 NARISAWA Yuta
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.78 /510" 72/159 14 APR 1987 Qiji Eagles

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship
Head Coach: MAHON Mark GER
Physiotherapist: SAHO Yutaka JPN
Team Leader: SAKAI Toshiyuki JPN
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Norio JPN
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 82/181

Date of Birth
11 NOV 1965
31 MAR 1972
3 SEP 1964
10 SEP 1964
1 NOV 1965

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 19 APR 2014

Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

KOR - Korea

No Name

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 PARK Sungje GK R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 3 AUG 1988 Daemyung Sangmu
2 LEE Don Ku D L 1.80/5"11" 95/ 209 7 FEB 1988 Daemyung Sangmu
5 YOUNG Bryan William D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 6 AUG 1986 High1 Chuncheon
6 AHN Hyunmin F R 1.76 /59" 77/170 27 SEP 1986 Daemyung Sangmu
7 KIM Wooyoung D R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 17 JUN 1988 Anyang Halla
8 KIM Won Jung F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 18 DEC 1984 Daemyung Sangmu
9 PARK Woosang F R 1.92/6'4" 88/194 30 MAY 1985 Daemyung Sangmu
11 CHANG Jun-II D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 14 JUN 1985 High1 Chuncheon
12 SHIN Sanghoon F R 1.70/57" 747163 1 AUG 1993 Kiekko-Vantaa
13 KIM Hyung Joon F L 1.72/58" 69/152 27 APR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
14 KIM Yoonhwan D R 1.76 /59" 85/187 24 AUG 1985 Daemyung Sangmu
15 LEE Yongjun F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 4 FEB 1985 Daemyung Sangmu
16 KIM Sangwook F L 1.80/511" 85/187 21 APR 1988 Anyang Halla
17 OH Hyonho D R 1.76 /59" 76/168 29 OCT 1986 Daemyung Sangmu
18 CHO Minho F R 1.75/59" 83/183 4 JAN 1987 Daemyung Sangmu
19 KIM Kisung F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 14 MAY 1985 Daemyung Sangmu
22 LEE Young Jun F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 3 JAN 1991 Anyang Halla
23 SWIFT Michael Owen F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 26 MAR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
25 RADUNSKE Brock F L 1.96/6'5" 95/209 5 APR 1983 Anyang Halla
26 KIM Donghwan D R 1.76 /59" 80/176 14 FEB 1984 High1 Chuncheon
27 KIM Hyunsoo D L 1.78 /510" 80/176 9 DEC 1984 Daemyung Sangmu
30 SON Hoseung GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 23 NOV 1982 Anyang Halla

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff: SONG Chi Young Benedict CAN 25 MAR 1981
Head Coach: BYUN Sun Wook KOR 17 NOV 1964
Physiotherapist: HAN Changsoo KOR 15 AUG 1980
Assistant Coach: KIM Yoon Sung KOR 8 APR 1971
Equipment Manager: LEE Sungkeun KOR 15 JUL 1973
Assistant Coach: SHIM Eui Sik KOR 5 DEC 1969

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.79/511"
Average weight: 82/181

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

R

L Shoots or catches Left
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 21 APR 2014

Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 HOCEVAR Andrej GK L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 NOV 1984 Epinal Dauphins
2 TOSIC Luka D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 10 MAR 1988 Villard-de-Lans Ours
3 LEBER Rok F R 1.80/511" 80/176 29 APR 1992 IK Pantern Malmo
4 TAVZELJ Andrej D L 1.88/62" 95/209 14 MAR 1984 Rouen Dragons
5 ROBAR Mitja D L 1.77 /510" 86/ 190 4 JAN 1983 Krefeld Pinguine
6 STEBIH Miha D L 1.90/6'3" 92/203 7 APR 1992 Dukla Jihlava
7 GOLICIC Bostjan F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 12 JUN 1989 Briancon Diables Rouges
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz F L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 25 APR 1979 IF Troja-Ljungby
10 KURALT Anze F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991 Epinal Dauphins
12 RODMAN David F L 1.85/6'"1" 83/183 10 SEP 1983 IK Oskarshamn
13 MURSAK Jan F R 1.80/5"11" 87 /192 20 JAN 1988 CSKA Moscow
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D L 1.81/511" 83/183 9 AUG 1992 Dukla Jihlava
15 GREGORC Blaz D L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990 HC Pardubice
16 MUSIC Ales F L 1.76 /59" 82/181 28 JUN 1982 Olimpija Ljubljana
17 PAVLIN Ziga D R 1.93/6'4" 97/214 30 APR 1985 IF Troja-Ljungby
18 ANKERST Jaka F R 1.80/5"11" 78/172 27 MAR 1989 Briancon Diables Rouges
19 PANCE Ziga F L 1.85/6'"1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989 Bolzano Foxes
20 KOREN Gal F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 16 JAN 1992 HKm Zvolen
22 RODMAN Marcel F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 25 SEP 1981 Schwenninger Wild Wings
23 VERLIC Miha F L 1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991 Olimpija Ljubljana
26 URBAS Jan F L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 26 JAN 1989 EHC Munchen
29 GRACNAR Luka GK L 1.78 /510" 83/183 31 OCT 1993 Red Bull Salzburg
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Video Coach: BURNIK Ales SLO 25 JUL 1980
Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan SLO 21 JUN 1964
Head Coach: KOPITAR Matjaz SLO 6 NOV 1965
Team Leader: KOVAC Joze SLO 23 SEP 1961
Physiotherapist: MARC Manca SLO 21 JUN 1984
Team Doctor: STRAZAR Klemen SLO 14 MAR 1971
Equipment Manager: TERLIKAR Drago SLO 19 JAN 1955
Assistant Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik SLO 3 OCT 1968
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2014

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 19 APR 2014

Initial Registration 19 APR 2014

Shoots/
= Catches m/ftin

No Name

UKR - Ukraine

Height

Date of Birth

Registration

1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym GK L 1.73/5'8" 81/179 18 FEB 1981 HK Astana
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D L 1.72/58" 75/165 10 SEP 1979 HK Gomel
3 LADYGIN Mykola D L 1.93/6'4" 94/207 7 DEC 1983 Hull Stingrays
5 KUGUT Igor D L 1.80/511" 85/187 22 APR 1984 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk
8 MIKHNOV Andri F L 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Metallurg Zhlobin
9 NIMENKO Dmytro F L 1.77 /510" 77/170 1 MAY 1988 Kompanion Kyiv
10 ZAKHAROV Viktor F L 1.95/6'5" 82/181 8 JAN 1994 Donbass Donetsk
12 VARLAMOV Sergi F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 21 JUL 1978 Donbass Donetsk
13 SKRYPETS Danylo D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 11 SEP 1994 Moloda Gvardia Donetsk
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Titan Klin
15 PADAKIN Pavlo F R 1.90/6'3" 95/209 8 JUN 1994 Calgary Hitmen
16 TYMCHENKO Oleg F L 1.78/5'10" 100/ 220 27 APR 1978 Yunost Minsk
17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F R 1.83/6'0" 95/209 17 OCT 1981 Dynamo Minsk
18 TORYANYK Olexander F R 1.95/6'5" 105/231 5 JAN 1990 Donbass Donetsk
21 ISAYENKO Denys D L 1.75/5'9" 90/198 17 MAR 1980 Kompanion Kyiv
23 KVITCHENKO Maxym F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 13 MAR 1990 Donbass Donetsk
24 BLAGY Roman F L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 25 OCT 1987 Donbass Donetsk
25 BONDARYEYV Artem F L 1.81/511" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
26 PETRUKHNO Denys D L 1.80/511" 84/185 18 SEP 1989 Donbass Donetsk
27 BELUKHIN Yevgen F L 1.80/5"11" 79/174 20 AUG 1983 Donbass Donetsk
30 GAIDUCHENKO Sergi GK L 1.96/6'5" 103/227 6 JUN 1989 Donbass Donetsk

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NAZAROQOV Andrei RUS 22 MAY 1974
Assistant Coach: GODYNYUK Olexander UKR 27 JAN 1970
Team Leader: PYLYPCHUK Sergi UKR 19 JUL 1963
General Manager: SHAKUROV Sergi UKR 14 SEP 1964
Team Doctor: SIGANOV Olexander UKR 20 AUG 1974
Assistant Coach: SIMCHUK Kostyantyn UKR 26 FEB 1974

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 88/194

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM385000_33 6.0
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #14

AUT - Austria

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM  M/G TSh AT/S
2 ALTMANN Mario D 5 1 1 2 4 # 0 1 0 10 10.00 82:45 16:33 137 0:36
3 PETER Patrick D 5 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 000 54:12 10:50 89 0:36
4 KOMAREK Konstantin F 5 1 2 3 4 -3 0 0 0o 1M1 9.09 7913 1550 119  0:39
6 HEINRICH Dominique D 5 4 2 6 2 +1 0 3 0 12 33.33 102:31 20:30 143  0:43
7 LEBLER Brian F 5 6 3 9 0 +5 2 4 0 18 33.33 86:58 17:23 122 0:42

10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F 5 0 2 2 2 -4 0 0 0 7 0.00 81:38 16:19 133 0:36

11 FISCHER Mario F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00 3338 643 55 0:36

12 PETRIK Nicolas F 5 0 O 0o 4 # 0 0 0 3 0.00 5327 1041 84 0:38

13 SCHIECHL Michael F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67 60:07 12:01 101 0:35

14 MITTERDORFER Daniel D 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00 61:59 12:23 99 0:37

18 KOCH Thomas F 5 010 10 4 +4 0 0 0 15 0.00 81:01 16:12 121 0:40

19 GEIER Stefan F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 10 10.00 51:04 10:12 79 0:38

20 MUHLSTEIN Florian D 5 0 0 0 4 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00 4925 9:53 88 0:33

21 GEIER Manuel F 5 0 O 0o 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00 51:14 10:14 83 0:37

23 SCHLACHER Markus D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00 84:43 16:56 131 0:38

24 PETRIK Benjamin F 5 1 1 2 4 # 0 0 0 8 1250 4517 9:03 78 0:34

25 |IBERER Matthias F 5 1 0 1 6 -4 0 0 0 6 16.67 84:45 16:57 129  0:39

26 BACHER Stefan D 4 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00 35:31 8:52 61 0:34

27 HUNDERTPFUND Thomas F 5 4 4 8 2 +5 2 0 0 13 30.77 82:00 16:24 127 0:38

28 SCHUMNIG Martin D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 90:14 18:02 138 0:39

29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 SWETTE Rene GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard 5 5 5 304:31 100.00 14 119 133 89.47 276 041
30 SWETTE Rene 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence

F Forward G Goals GA Goals against

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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2014

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #13
HUN - Hungary
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM  M/G TSh AT/S
2 KOVACS Csaba F 5 2 1 3 2 -2 1 0 0 5 40.00 66:50 13:22 113  0:35
4 SEBOK Balazs F 5 2 1 3 2+ 0 0 0 13 1538 62:03 12:24 97 0:38
5 VARGA Arnold D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00 4859 947 82 035
6 TOKAJI Viktor D 5 0 2 2 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00 9717 19:27 150 0:38
7 ORBAN Attila D 5 0 O 0 14 + 0 0 0 4 0.00 3504 7:00 61 0:34
9 BENK Andras F 5 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00 64:26 12:53 116  0:33
10 VAS Marton D 5 2 3 5 4 +2 1 0 0 13 1538 114:32 22:54 169  0:40
13  NAGY Krisztian F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 000 4523 9:04 77 035
14 POZSGAI Tamas D 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00 5501 11:00 89 0:37
15 GROSCHL Tamas D 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00 59:03 11:48 101 0:35
16 KOGER Daniel F 5 0 O 0 6 -3 0 0 0 7 0.00 62:58 12:35 114  0:33
18 AZARI Zsolt F 5 2 1 3 2 42 0 1 0 10 20.00 59:13 11:50 103 0:34
20 SOFRON Istvan F 5 3 0 3 6 -1 0 1 0 19 1579 94:57 18:59 137  0:41
21 VAS Janos F 4 0 4 4 0 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00 74:.05 1831 114  0:38
22 HARI Janos F 5 0 5 5 0o -1 0 0 0 7 0.00 90:56 18:11 134  0:40
23 MIHALY Arpad F 5 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 60:15 12:03 95 0:38
25 MAGOSI Balint F 5 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 66:05 13:13 124  0:31
26 SZIRANYI Bence D 5 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 9 0.00 77:31 15:30 127 0:36
28 BARTALIS Istvan F 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 3 1 14 3571 8833 17:42 140 0:37
29 HETENYI Zoltan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 SEVELA Peter GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 HUFFNER Adrian D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00 6340 12:44 105 0:36
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 HETENYI Zoltan 5 5 5 306:20 100.00 18 129 147 87.76  3.53 013
30 SEVELA Peter 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #13

JPN - Japan

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% TM  M/G TSh AT/S
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D 5 0 O 0 4 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00 7955 15:59 131 0:36
4 KELLER Aaron D 5 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 5 20.00 8742 17:32 133  0:39
6 AKIMOTO Denis D 5 1 1 2 0 + 1 1 0 7 1429 91142 1820 154 0:35
7 HASHIMOTO Ryo D 5 0 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 57:22 11:28 87 0:39
8 OSAWA Yuto F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00 33:21 6:40 58 0:34
9 SATO Hiroshi F 5 0 O 0o 4 0 0 0 0 2 000 4915 9:51 82 0:36

10 KAWAI Takuma F 5 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00 6851 1346 117 0:35

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F 5 1 1 2 4 4 0 0 0o 11 9.09 78:06 15:37 134 0:34

13  SAKATA Shun D 5 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 59:09 11:49 100 0:35

14 TANAKA Go F 5 0 3 3 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 81:37 16:19 132  0:37

15 MITAMURA Kohei F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00 4038 807 65 037

16 OBARA Daisuke F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 12 833 81:12 16:14 142 0:34

19 SAITO Takeshi F 5 1 4 5 2 +4 0 0 0 3 3333 79:26 1553 133  0:35

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D 5 0 2 2 6 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00 8849 17:45 145 0:36

21 KUJI Shuhei F 5 3 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 15 20.00 7847 1545 129 0:36

22 YANADORI Shinya D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 8246 16:33 132 0:37

24 TAKAGI Kenta F 5 0 O 0 12 41 0 0 0 3 0.00 3352 646 59 0:34

25 TAKAHASHI Seiji F 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 0 0 8 1250 57:31 11:30 100 0:34

27 UENO Hiroki F 5 3 0 3 0 +5 1 0 0 13 23.08 62:01 12:24 108 0:34

28 YAMASHITA Takuro F 5 2 2 4 4 +5 1 0 0 5 40.00 64:31 12:54 116  0:33

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 NARISAWA Yuta GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka 5 5 5 287:36  94.64 11 133 144 9236 229 031
30 NARISAWA Yuta 5 5 1 16:18 536 2 6 8 75.00 7.36 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence

F Forward G Goals GA Goals against

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team

GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played

w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #15

KOR - Korea
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S

1 PARK Sungje GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LEE DonKu D 5 2 2 4 2 9 0 2 0 17 1176 108:22 21:40 148 0:43
5 YOUNG Bryan William D 2 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00 13:37 648 25 0:32
6 AHN Hyunmin F 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 7 0.00 3336 643 52 0:38
7 KIM Wooyoung D 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 72:31 14:30 109 0:39
8 KIM Won Jung F 5 0 O 0 4 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00 8551 17:10 107 048
9 PARK Woosang F 5 1 0 1 4 -6 0 1 0 9 1111 9558 19:11 117  0:49
11 CHANG Jun-ll D 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00 4945 957 75 0:39
12 SHIN Sanghoon F 5 1 0 1 2 -4 0 0 0o 11 9.09 70:43 14:.08 87 048
13  KIM Hyung Joon F 5 1 0 1 0o -3 0 0 0 7 1429 31:37 6119 43 044
14 KIM Yoonhwan D 5 0 O 0 0o -4 0 0 0 0 0.00 86:07 17:13 118  0:43
15 LEE Yongjun F 5 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 5 0.00 7541 15:08 98 0:46
16 KIM Sangwook F 5 0 5 5 4 -4 0 0 0 7 000 80:17 16:03 113  0:42
17 OH Hyonho D 5 0 O 0 6 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00 82:16 16:27 110 0:44
18 CHO Minho F 5 1 1 2 2 -6 0 0 0o 11 9.09 84:58 16:59 112 045
19 KIM Kisung F 5 2 5 7 2 -1 0 0 0 16 1250 88:01 17:36 123  0:42
22 LEE Young Jun F 5 0 O 0 0o -3 0 0 0 4 000 3329 6141 51 0:39
23 SWIFT Michael Owen F 5 1 2 3 29 -6 0 1 0 14 714 8548 17:09 106  0:48
25 RADUNSKE Brock F 5 3 3 6 10 -2 0 2 0 16 1875 77:20 15:28 114  0:40
26 KIM Donghwan D 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00 82:14 16:26 116  0:42
27 KIM Hyunsoo D 5 0 O 0 14 -5 0 0 0 2 000 44336 855 64 041
30 SON Hoseung GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PARK Sungje 5 5 4 202:52 67.88 20 96 116 8276 592 003
30 SON Hoseung 5 5 3 96:00 3212 8 41 49 8367 5.00 002
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S

1 HOCEVAR Andrej GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TOSIC Luka D 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 000 19:37 355 36 0:32
3 LEBER Rok F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00 24:53 4:58 41 0:36
4 TAVZELJ Andrej D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0o 11 0.00 102:34 20:30 152  0:40
5 ROBAR Mitja D 5 0 2 2 6 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00 102:13 20:26 153  0:40
6 STEBIH Miha D 5 2 1 3 10 +4 0 0 0 5 40.00 73:49 14:45 116  0:38
7 GOLICIC Bostjan F 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 12 833 81:18 16:15 128 0:38
9 RAZINGAR Tomaz F 5 1 1 2 2 +4 1 0 0 12 833 86:52 17:22 127 0:41
10 KURALT Anze F 5 1 3 4 0 +6 0 0 0 3 3333 53149 1045 83 0:38
12 RODMAN David F 5 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00 7548 15:09 120 0:37
13 MURSAK Jan F 5 1 2 3 2 43 1 1 0 19 526 92112 18:26 142 0:38
14 PODLIPNIK Matic D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00 64:43 12:56 122 0:31
15 GREGORC Blaz D 5 0 2 2 4 +5 0 0 0 10 0.00 104:21 20:52 155  0:40
16 MUSIC Ales F 5 2 1 3 8 +4 0 0 0 12 16.67 88:10 17:38 149 0:35
17 PAVLIN Ziga D 5 1 2 3 4 +5 0 0 0 5 20.00 102:23 20:28 171 0:35
18 ANKERST Jaka F 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00 17:44 3:32 27 0:39
19 PANCE Ziga F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00 81:47 16:21 126  0:38
20 KOREN Gal F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 14:10 2:50 24 0:35
22 RODMAN Marcel F 5 0 2 2 8 +4 0 0 0 12 0.00 8509 17:.01 136 0:37
23 VERLIC Miha F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333 23:04 436 39 035
26 URBAS Jan F 5 5 2 7 2 +7 2 18 27.78 8526 17:05 136  0:37
29 GRACNAR Luka GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HOCEVAR Andrej 5 5 1 59:02 19.74 2 13 15 86.67 2.03 001
29 GRACNAR Luka 5 5 4 240:00 80.26 4 95 99 9596 1.00 240
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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201 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
KOREA

GOYANG
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 26 APR 2014
Including Game #15

UKR - Ukraine
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S

1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 10 0.00 110:27 22:05 180 0:36
3 LADYGIN Mykola D 5 0 O 0 8 +7 0 0 0 2 0.00 6344 12:44 111 0:34
5 KUGUT Igor D 5 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00 80:53 16:10 139 0:34
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F 4 2 4 6 0 +4 0 1 0 6 33.33 7714 19118 124  0:37
8 MIKHNOV Andri F 4 2 2 4 6 +2 0 1 0 8 25.00 70:25 17:36 123 0:34
9 NIMENKO Dmytro F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00 38:11 7:38 65 0:35
10 ZAKHAROV Viktor F 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 20:51 512 34 0:36
12 VARLAMOV Sergi F 5 0 O 0 4 5 0 0 0 8 0.00 79:01 1548 130 0:36
13 SKRYPETS Danylo D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00 24:33 454 46 0:32
14 POBYEDONOSTSEYV Olexander D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00 115:57 23:11 175  0:39
15 PADAKIN Pavlo F 5 0 2 2 2 43 0 0 0 1 0.00 3819 7:39 67 0:34
16 TYMCHENKO Oleg F 5 1 5 6 4 0 1 0 12 833 7457 14:59 118 0:38
17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F 5 4 3 7 2+ 0 1 0 26 1538 94:35 18:555 144  0:39
18 TORYANYK Olexander F 5 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 7 1429 59:07 11:49 105 0:33
21 ISAYENKO Denys D 5 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 6 16.67 86:16 17:15 155  0:33
23 KVITCHENKO Maxym F 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 10 0.00 62:51 12:34 100 0:37
24 BLAGY Roman F 5 3 5 8 2 +5 1 0 0 17 1765 7411 1450 124 0:35
25 BONDARYEV Artem F 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 000 1435 717 23 0:38
26 PETRUKHNO Denys D 5 2 3 5 4 4 0 1 0 6 3333 86:30 17:18 146  0:35
27 BELUKHIN Yevgen F 5 2 3 5 4 +4 1 2 0 8 25.00 84:20 16:52 144 0:35
30 GAIDUCHENKO Sergi GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym 5 5 1 60:00 19.94 2 28 30 93.33 2.00 010
30 GAIDUCHENKO Sergi 5 5 4 240:52 80.06 11 91 102 89.22 274 113
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +- Plus/minus net
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